OP \$165.00 3843417

ETAS ID: TM389250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Persis International, Inc.		06/24/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Persis International, Inc.
Street Address:	3323 W. Addison St. #B-2
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60618
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3843417	SOHMER
Registration Number:	0085691	SOHMER
Registration Number:	0119130	SOHMER & CO.
Registration Number:	0137464	SOHMER
Registration Number:	1786687	SOHMER
Serial Number:	86930051	BUSH & GERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:edwardrichards@juno.comCorrespondent Name:Persis International, Inc.Address Line 1:3323 W. Addison St. #B-2Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Richards
SIGNATURE:	/Edward F. Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment SOHMER 2016, signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0147

900369183

source=Assignment SOHMER 2016, signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0148

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Persis International, Inc. a Nevada, USA Corporation with a place of business at 2647 N. Western Ave. #8030 Chicago, IL 60647 ("Assignor") has developed a business pertaining to the use in commerce of the SOHMER, SOHMER & CO., and BUSH & GERTS trademarks in association with pianos, together with all of its common law rights therein and all of its goodwill appurtenant thereto, including the following properties:

- SOHMER (non-stylized lettering), United States Registration No. 3,843,417; (referred to herein as the "United States Registration")
- 2. SOHMER (in stylized lettering), expired United States Registration No. 85,691;
- 3. SOHMER & CO., expired United States Registration No. 119,130;
- 4. SOHMER and Shield Design, expired United States Registration No. 137,464;
- 5. SOHMER & CO., expired United States Registration No. 1,786,687; (collectively referred to herein as the "Expired United States Registrations")
- BUSH & GERTS, United States Serial No. 86930051; (referred to herein as the "Pending United States Application")
- 7. SOHMER, China Registration No. 3426732;
- 8. SOHMER & CO., China Registration No. 11714749;
- 9. SOHMER, South Korean Registration No. 579123;
- 10. SOHMER, Indonesian Registration No. 559709. (collectively referred to herein as the "Asian Registrations")

WHEREAS, Persis International, Inc., a Michigan, USA Corporation with a place of business at 3323 W. Addison St. #B-2 Chicago, IL 60618 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the SOHMER, SOHMER & CO., and BUSH & GERTS trademarks, including all of its existing right, title, and interest in and to the ten (10) properties listed above together with all of its common law rights therein and all of its goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- A. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the SOHMER, SOHMER & CO., and BUSH & GERTS trademarks, including without limitation: (i) the United States Registration, (ii) the Expired United States Registrations, (iii) the Pending United States Application, (iv) the Asian Registrations, (v) all of Assignor's common law, state, federal, and national rights therein, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as all other rights, if any, which Assignor may have in the words SOHMER, SOHMER & CO., and BUSH & GERTS alone or in connection with other words or designs, as a trade name, trademark or service mark.
- B. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that:

Page 1 of 2

- It has the right to transfer its rights in the SOHMER, SOHMER & CO., and BUSH & GERTS trademarks, the United States Registration, the Expired United States Registrations, the Pending United States Application, and the Asian Registrations, including without limitation all of its common law, state, federal and national rights therein together with all of its goodwill appurtenant thereto, to Assignee; and
- 2. It has not assigned or licensed any of its rights in the SOHMER, SOHMER & CO., and BUSH & GERTS trademarks to any other person or entity.
- 3. This Assignment cannot be terminated or amended, except by the written agreement of Assignee.
- 4. This Agreement shall be binding on assignor, as well as its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and its present and future affiliated and subsidiary companies and licensees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized representative this 24th day of June, 2016.

	ASSIGN Persis I	OR: nternational, Inc. (a Nevada, USA Corporation)
	By:	Edward F. Richards
	Name:	Edward F. Richards
	Title:	President
	Date:	June 24, 2016 2016.06.24
STATE OF	ILL	NOIS
COUNTY OF	CO	<u>DK</u>
Subscribed ar	nd sworn	before me this 24 th day of June, 2016 by <u>Edward F. Richards</u>
- Ju	- V	My Commission Expires
Notary Public		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/24/2016

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JUAN M. RODRIGUEZ

Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires June 25, 2019